

## DAMAGE DEPOSIT & RENTAL FEES

At the time of booking online you will pay your bike rental fee and lesson fee (if applicable)

On site, the day of rental you will need a credit card on file in case of damages exceeding normal wear & tear on the rented unit.

At the end of the rental day, if there is no damage to bike, there will be no further money owed.

Safety gear & track fees are included in the rental price. If you have your own gear and prefer to use, that is fine.

## **BIKE RENTAL FEE (6 Hour)**

12" STACYC	\$110.00
16" STACYC	\$125.00
CRF50CC	\$180.00
CRF110CC	\$225.00
CRF125CC	\$265.00
CRF250CC	\$300.00

IF DAMAGES OCCUR, WE HAVE A FEE SCHEDULE FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS THAT WILL BE CHARGES TO CUSTOMER.

COMMON EXAMPLES: LEVERS, PLASTICS, FENDERS, HANDLEBARS ECT.

Front Fenders: 50cc bike \$33, 110cc bike \$49, 125cc bike \$57, 250cc \$34

Rear Fenders: 50cc bike \$24, 110cc bike \$40, 125cc bike \$48, 250cc bike \$17

Handlebars: 50cc bike \$92, 110cc bike \$73, 125cc bike \$73, 250cc bike \$63